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CASE NUMBER: 

CASE DESCRIPTION: 

DATE OF SERVICE: 

12-1683-EL-ATA 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC 

3/2.7/2013 

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 3 iDxl I / ^ 

Sign Here: 

PARTY OF RECORD 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC 

139 EAST FOURTH STREET 

C1NCINNATI,0H 45202 

Phone:(513)419-5908 
Fax:513-287-4385 
Email:don.wathen@duke-energy.com 

APPLICANT 

NONE 

ATTORNEY 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*PETRICOFF, M HOWARD 

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 E. GAY StREET 
P.O. BOX 1008 

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5414 
Fax:614-464-6350 
Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr. 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
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Phone:(614)462-5496 
Fax:(614)464-2634 
Email:ASONDERMAN@KEGLERBROWN.COM 

none *Hight, Debra 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43231 

Phone:614-466-0469 

Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Mallamee, Patti 
The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel 

10 W. Broad St. 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-8574 

Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Hart, Douglas E. Mr. 
Douglas E. Hart, Attomey at Law 

441 Vine Street 
Suite 4192 
Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:513-621-6709 
Fax:513-621-6981 
Email:dhart@douglasehart.com 

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 

Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Ave. 
Suite 201 
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:614-487-7506 

Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org 

none *Williams, Todd M Mr. 

Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC 

Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor 

Toledo,OH 43604 

Phone:567-225-3330 

Fax:567-225-3329 

Email:toddm@wamenergylaw.com 
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none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE 

231 West Lima Street 

Findlay,OH 45840 

Phone:614-488-5739 

Email:cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 

Email:torahood@bricker.com 

none * Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs. 

Ohio Attomey General 

180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4395 

Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms. 

Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

l o w . Broad, 18th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-644-0684 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us 

none WATTS , ELIZABETH H ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 

139 FOURTH STREET 
ROOM 1303 MAIN 
CINClNNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:513-287-4320 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
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Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Miller, Christopher L. Mr. 

Ice Miller LLP 

250 West Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-462-5033 

Fax:614-224-3886 

Email:Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com 

none * Watts, Elizabeth H Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
155 East Broad Street 
Suite 2100 

Columbus„OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1331 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 

none *Kravitz, Zachary D. Mr. 

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-221-4000 

Fax:614-221-4012 

Email:zkravitz@cwslaw.com 

none SPILLER, AMY 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO 
139 E. FOURTH STREET, 1303-MAIN 
P O BOX 961 

CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960 

Phone:(513)287-4359 
Fax:(513)287-4385 
Email: AMY. SPILLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM 

none *Keeton, Kimberly L 

Ohio Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-3793 
Phone:(614)466-4397 

Fax:(614)644-8764 
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

file://C:\disReports\ 12-1683 ServiceNotice.html 3/27/2013 

mailto:bojko@carpenterlipps.com
mailto:Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com
mailto:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
mailto:zkravitz@cwslaw.com
mailto:SPILLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM
mailto:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us
file://C:/disReports/


Service Notice For Case: 12-1683-EL-ATA Page 5 of 7 

none *Kuhnell, Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 

139 E. Fourth Street EA025 
P.O. Box 960 

Cincinnati,OH 45201 
Phone:(513)287-4337 

Fax:(513)287-4386 
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none * Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., 
Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

none SAUER, LARRY 

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 
10 W. BROAD STREET 
18TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

none PASHOS, KAY 
ICE MILLER LLP 

ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, STE 2900 

IND1ANAP0L1S,IN 46282 

Phone:317-236-2208 
Fax:317-592-4676 

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
21st Floor 
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Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 

CITY OF CINCINNATI 
OFFICE OF THE CITY SOLICl 
801 PLUM STREET 
SUITE 214 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:513-352-3334 
Fax:513-352-1515 

INTERVENOR 
ATTORNEY 

O'BRIEN, THOMAS 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET 

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:614-227-2368 
Fax:614-227-2390 
Email:TOBRIEN(a)BRICKER.COM 

City of Cincinnati NONE 

ETTER, TERRY 

10 WEST BROAD STREET, SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 
Phone:614.466-8574 

Email:ETTER@OCC.STATE.0H.US 

NONE 

GREATER CINCINNATI HEALTH COUNCIL 

2100 SHERMAN AVENUE 

#100 

CINCINNATI,OH 45212 

NONE 

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. 
DAVID BOEHM 
36 E. SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:513-421-2255 
Fax:513-421-2764 

KURTZ, MICHAEL L 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 

Phone:513.421.2255 

Fax:513.421.2764 

EmaikOHIOENERGYGROUPfSBKLLAWFIRM.COM Email:MKURTZ(S)BKLLAWFIRM.COM 

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION 

33 N HIGH STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

NONE 

file://C:\disReports\12-1683ServiceNotice.html 3/27/2013 

mailto:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com
mailto:ETTER@OCC.STATE.0H.US
http://WFIRM.COM
http://WFIRM.COM
file://C:/disReports/12-1683ServiceNotice.html


Service Notice For Case: 12-1683-EL-ATA Page 7 of 7 

Phone:(614)224-5111 

Fax:(614)224-1012 

Email:OMA(2)OHIOMFG.COM 

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY, INC. 
JOCK J. PITTS 
4612 PADDOCK RD 

CINCINNATI,OH 45229 

Phone:513-351-7921 

Fax:513-351-2734 

Email:WWW.PWCHOMEREPAIRS.ORG 

CHRISTENSEN, MARY W. ATTORNEY AT LAW 

CHRISTENSEN & CHRISTENSEN LLP 

8760 ORION PLACE, SUITE 300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43240-2109 

Phone:614-221-1832 

Fax:614-396-0130 

Email:MCHRISTENSEN{a)COLUMBUSLAW.ORG 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY 
INC 

4612 PADDOCK RD 

CINCINNATI ,0H 45229 
Phone:513-351-7921 

PARTY OF RECORD 

ATTORNEY 

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr. 

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter 

65 East State Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)462-5496 
Fax:(614)464-2634 
Email:ASONDERMAN(a)KEGLERBROWN.COM 
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